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Phyllis Beaulieu

From: Jim Rogers [rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca]

Sent: Friday, November 02, 2007 4:43 PM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Cc: David Abernethy; Andrew Keim; David Hohnstein; Richard Dwyer
Subject: RE: 8BC-PUL0607 Pullalik Bridge Sanikiluaq

The original licence, 8BW-PUL0607, contemplated reclamation which would be removal of the bridge, however,
the licence expired in September 2007, therefore | believe that the licence needs to be renewed for the bridge
removal (site reclamation) to occur or a new licence issued to fulfill Part H of the original licence. Renewal,
based on completion next year, would be the easiest (I think)

Part H:

1. The Licensee shall complete all restoration work prior to the expiry of this Licence.

2. The Licensee shall carry out progressive reclamation of any components of the project no longer
required for the Licensee s operations.

3. The Licensee shall remove from the site, any materials and equipment before the expiry of this
License.

Hope that helps. They must provide the Board with the follow-up information as outlined in Part B:
Part B: 2)iii. A description of all progressive and or final reclamation work undertaken, including photographic
records of site conditions before, during and after completion of operations.

>>> "Phyllis Beaulieu" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 02/11/2007 3:21:24 pm >>>
Hi Jim/David. Attached for your immediate review is a copy of the license issued for the Pullalik
Bridge. No mention made of dismantling the old one.

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU X0B 1J0

Phone: (867) 360-6338

Fax: (867) 360-6369

E-mail: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

Visit our Web Page: www.nunavutwaterboard.org

From: Jim Rogers [mailto:rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca]
Sent: Thursday, November 01, 2007 11:01 AM

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Cc: David Hohnstein

Subject: Re: 8BC-PUL0O607 Pullalik Bridge Sanikiluaq

As per your phone message, doesn't the licence to construct the original bridge include a prevision to dismantle
the old one? | can't find a copy of the licence in INAC's wonderful document management system! I'm gone the
rest of the day, but will phone back after work (maybe). David is back, you can talk to him.

>>> Jim Rogers 01/11/2007 9:03:33 am >>>
It is difficult to tell from the application, however, | believe that it is a Bailey Bridge and should not/does not
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encroach into the flood plain, but spans the entire stream (it lasted 5 to 10 years). A licence should be required
for the construction (they will be working in the stream) and for the foundations if the foundations encroach into
the 1:2 flood plain. No heavy equipment is indicated, so little or no encroachment and armouring of the active
stream bed is likely to happen. | would suggest that the Board approve with a requirement for additional
information such as: length of the span of the bridge (foundation contact to foundation contact), width of the
stream (at time of construction and during normal spring or summer flood), whether the height is above the
water or the flood plain and pictures of the foundations for each end of the bridge. As constructed pictures would
be adequate.

The community should also indicate the downstream effects if the bridge is washed out &/or fails.

>>> "Phyllis Beaulieu" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org> 31/10/2007 5:59:14 pm >>>
Hi Jim - further to my email to you on Monday, attached is the information

received from Kevin Pearce. The license we have on file for this bridge

expired in September of this year. My opinion is that they will require a

water license for this activity since it is affecting a water course but I'd

like your opinion before going back to Kevin with a reply. They are late in

their submission and will certainly not get a license before freezeup this

year. Your quick response to this query is appreciated.

Regards,

Phyllis Beaulieu

Manager of Licensing

Nunavut Water Board

P.O. Box 119

Gjoa Haven, NU XO0B 1J0

Phone: (867) 360-6338

Fax: (867) 360-6369

E-mail: licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org

Visit our Web Page: www.nunavutwaterboard.org
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